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1. APPLICABLE CODES

2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - BUILDING, 8TH EDITION (FBC-B)

2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ACCESSIBILITY, 8TH EDITION (FBC-A)

2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - MECHANICAL, 8TH EDITION (FBC-M)

2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - PLUMBING, 8TH EDITION (FBC-P)

2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ENERGY CONSERVATION, 8TH EDITION (FBC-EC)
2023 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 8TH EDITION (BASED ON NFPA 1 & NFPA 101)

2. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:

T.303.4

GROUP A-3 ASSEMBLY

3. GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREA:

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREA
CONSTRUCTION: TYPE II B, SPRINKLERED

T.504.3

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 75 - 0"

EXIST BLDG. HEIGHT: 30 - 0" (TOP OF HIGH PARAPET)
T.504.4

MAXIMUM NO. OF STORIES: 3

PROPOSED NO. OF STORIES: 1
T. 506.2

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AREA: 62,000 S.F.

RENOVATION AREA: 12,225 S.F.
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT T.1004.1.2
FUNCTION AREA (GROSS)  AREA PER OCCUPANT
ASSEMBLY A-3  12,225S.F. 15 S.F.
TOTAL OCCUPANTS 815
(CALCULATED) ()
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE T.1017.2

OCCUPANCY: ASSEMBLY A-3:

250 MAX (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

ACTUAL MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE: 95’

MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS PER STORY T.1006.3.2

REQUIRED EXITS:
PROVIDED EXITS:

2
2

MINIMUM EGRESS WIDTH (PER PERSON): 1005.3.1

0.20 X 815

REQUIRED PROVIDED
163" 216"

MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF EXIT DOORS: 1010.1.1

REQUIRED PROVIDED
32" 72"

5. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS:

BUILDING TO BE FULLY SPRINKLERED

6. PLUMBING:

2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING, 8TH EDITION
T.2902.1 FIXTURE CALCULATIONS

ASSEMBLY A-3
WATER CLOSETS:
MEN:

1/50

REQUIRED: 2
PROVIDED: 3

LAVATORIES
MEN:
1/200
REQUIRED: 2
PROVIDED: 3

DRINKING FOUNTAIN
REQUIRED: 1
PROVIDED: 1

SERVICE SINK
REQUIRED: 1
PROVIDED: 1

WOMEN:
1/75
REQUIRED: 6
PROVIDED: 5

WOMEN:
1/200
REQUIRED: 2
PROVIDED: 3

1 PER 1000 OCCUPANTS

/. TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION:

T.601

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: TYPE I B

BUILDING ELEMENT
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‘4 5/8" GYP. BD.: IMPACT RESISTANT TO 4 - 0" A.F.F.

tN : EXIST. MTL. SIDING @ EXIST HORIZ. PURLIN
EXIST. END WALL COL. - SEE PLAN FOR SPACING
ca EXIST. INSUL.
-{— NEW STL. STUDS @ 16" 0.C. BETWEEN
EXIST. PURLINS

- WEST END WALL

EXIST. MTL. SIDING @ EXIST HORIZ. PURLIN

{ -

— —

- EXIST. FGLASS INSUL. BATTS

-1 NEWSTL. STUDS @ 16" O.C. BETWEEN
< e EXIST. PURLINS

—— 5/8" GYP. BD.: IMPACT RESISTANT TO 4 - 0" A.F.F.

5/8" GYP. BD.: IMPACT RESISTANT TO 4 - 0" A.F.F.

NEW UNFACED F'GLASS SOUND INSUL. BATTS @
NEW INTERIOR WALL CONST.

EXTEND NEW WALL CONST TO 1" - 0" ABOVE
HIGHEST ADJACENT CEILING LEVEL

A501 =1'-0"

<2 TYPE 2 - NORTH END WALL
3"

/\/ /f/—} EXTEND FINISHED WALL CONST TO 1" - 0" ABOVE
HIGHEST ADJACENT CEILING LINE

7 6" OR 4" STL STUDS @ 16 O.C.: SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS

UNFACED F'GLASS SOUND INSUL. BATTS

‘_/ 5/8" GYP. BD.: IMPACT RESISTANT TO 4 - 0" A.F.F.

HORIZONTAL STUD WALL BLOCKING @ 4" - 0" O.C.

VERTICALLY

. SEE SHEET FOR REQD HORIZONTAL
DIAGONAL BRACING AT INTERIOR PARTITION
CORNERS @ TOP OF WALL

. MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. @ 102, 103, 106,
111, AT PLUMBING FIXTURE SIDE OF WALLS

USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM
WALL BOARD IN WET LOCATIONS;

3 TYPE 3 - TYP. INT. PARTITION WALL
A1) 3" = 1'-OQ"

EXTEND NEW WALL CONST TO BOTTOM OF DECK

UNFACED F'GLASS SOUND INSUL. BATTS

NEW 1HR. WALL CONST; 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. @
EACH SIDE OF 4" STL STUDS @ 16 O.C.

- —— EXISTING PARTITION WALL THAT EXTENDS
: TO BOTTOM OF ROOF DECK

4 TYPE 4 - INTERIOR EAST SEPARATION WALL

[ ><3 EXTEND WALL TO BOTTOM OF ROOF DECK
UNFACED FGLASS SOUND INSUL. BATTS

5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. @ EACH SIDE OF 6"

STL. STUDS @ 16 O.C.

(5/8" GYP. BD.: IMPACT RESISTANT / TYPE X GYP.
BD. TO4 - 0" A.F.F.)

HORIZONTAL STUD WALL BRACING @ 4" - 0" O.C.
VERTICALLY

. TAPE GYP. BD. JOINTS @ STORAGE AREA SIDE;
FINISH GYP. BD. @ CORRIDOR RM. 107 SIDE /
REHEARSAL RM. 125 SIDE

. ADD DIAGONAL STL. STUD BRACING @ 4 O.C.

AT 45° AT UPPER WALL TO CLOSET ROOF FRAMING
MEMBER FOR RIGIDITY

A1/ 3" = 1'-OQ"

5 TYPE 5 - 1 HOUR SMOKE STOP WALL
4501 3 = 10"

v

4 \/\ 4

-0

6 - PLUMBING WALL
0

5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON
EACH OUTSIDE FACE OF 4" STL. STUDS @ 16 O.C.

UNFACED F'GLASS SOUND INSUL.

BATTS

EXTEND WALL CONST TO 1" - 0" ABOVE
HIGHEST ADJACENT CLG. LEVEL
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5/8" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" STL.
STUD FRAMING @ 16 O.C.

UNFACED F'GLASS SOUND INSUL.
BATTS

. IMPACT RESISTANT GYP. BD. TO 4" - 0"
ABOVE FIN. FLR.

. EXTEND NEW WALL CONST. TO 1" - 0"
ABOVE HIGHEST ADJACENT CEILING LEVEL

35/8

<7 TYPE 7 - RENOVATION AREAS B-E NEW PARTITIONS

\_ 3"=1-0"

WALL TYPE GENERAL NOTES

—
.

ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHALL FOLLOW FBC SECTION 1607.14

PROVIDE RESILIENT SEALANT AT ALL SOUND WALL ASSEMBLIES.

PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM WALLBOARD INSIDE FACES OF JANITOR
CLOSETS, TOILETS AND RESTROOMS.

PROVIDE TILE BACKBOARD WHERE TILE INSTALLED ON WALLS (IF REQUIRED).

GENERAL NOTES FOR FIRE RATED
WALLS AND SMOKE PARTITIONS

PENETRATIONS FOR CABLES, CONDUITS, PIPES AND MECHANICAL DUCTS SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY A SYSTEM OF MATERIAL THAT IS CAPABLE OF LIMITING THE TRANSFER
OF SMOKE.

MARKING AND IDENTIFICATION FOR FIRE
WALLS, FIRE BARRIERS AND SMOKE BARRIERS

WALL REQUIRED TO HAVE PROTECTED OPENINGS OR PENETRATIONS SHALL BE
EFFECTIVELY AND PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH SIGNS OF STENCILING.

LOCATE IN ACCESSIBLE CONCEALED FLOOR, FLOOR-CEILING OR ATTIC SPACES;
LOCATE WITHIN 15FT OF THE END OF EACH WALL AND AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING
30 FT MEASURED HORIZONTALLY ALONG THE WALL OR PARTITION; AND

INCLUDE LETTERING NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES IN HEIGHT WITH A MIN. 3/8" STOKE IN
CONTRASTING COLOR INCORPORATING THE SUGGESTED WORDING. "FIRE AND/OR
SMOKE BARRIER-PROTECT ALL OPENINGS".

No Part Of These Documents May Be Reproduced, Stored In a Retrieval System, OR Transmitted In Any Form Or By Any Means, Electronic, Mechanical, Photocopying, Recording, Or Otherwise, Without The Prior Written Permission Of: ReliantSouth Construction Group.

John L. Bozarth
Architect of Record
AR 6581

P.O. Box 27178
Panama City, FL 32411
(850) 814-3394
bozarjl@gmail.com

Drawn By:
A. Reeves

WALL TYPES

A501
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DOOR SCHEDULE g =
DOOR FRAME HARDWARE § —t —
MARK SIZE TYPE |MATERIAL FINISH DETAIL NO. FIRE RATING FROM 5 o -
WIDTH | HEIGHT |THICKNESS MATERIAL | FINISH| HEAD | JAMB | SILL LABEL | SETNO. | ROOM NO. COMMENTS 5
2 6 -0 7-0 0-13/4" [B ALUM.  |CLEAR ANODIZED |ALUM. CLEAR 101 c
3 6 -0 7-0 0-13/4" [C HM. PAINT HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 102 =
4 6-0 7-0 0-13/4" |D HM. PAINT HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 20 MIN. s [ W———
5 6 -0 7-0" 0-13/4" |E S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 121 . =
6 6 -0 7 -0 0-13/4" |E S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 121 2 — =
7 6 -0 7-0 0-13/4" [E S.C.W.D [PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 102 £ < =
8 6 -0 7-0 0-13/4" |F S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 118 o _—
9 6-0 7-0 0-13/4" |F S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 20 MIN. e —
" . . " . c
10 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" |G S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL |PAINT 103 X PUSH SDE % = BN -
11 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" |G S.C.W.D [PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 103 Y ‘o 2
12 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" |[H S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 102 ?V ?V PULL SIDE 7S PUSH SIDE o
13 3-0" 7-0 0-13/4" |[H S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 102 N _ g ! N c
T — — ; - 5 | S| » T o | 5 | " (IF DOOR. HAS 2
14 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" |H S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL |PAINT 102 N e XEE SEEESR - Ny =
15 3-0" 7-0" 0-13/4" |H S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 102 w | | C In N | 2 | CLOSER & LATCH) =
16 3-0 7 -0 0-13/4" |l S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 111 — i — ES ke
17 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" I S.C.W.D [PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 117 y < Design - Build Contractor
18 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" I S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL |PAINT 121 =
19 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" |l S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 121 NOTE: Y=48" MIN. IF DOOR NOTE: X-12 IF DOOR HAS BOTH 3
— - ' - e 230 West 5th Street
20 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" |l S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 121 Q9 HAs A LATCH & CLOSER A CLOSER & LATCH 2| PanamaCity, FL 32401
21 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" I S.C.W.D [PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 121 g (850) 215-5540
22 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" || S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 121 L 2 -0 2 - 0" " PULL SDE <
23 |3-0 7-0 0-13/4" || S.CLW.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 20 MIN. 106 U SE s o PEREE T 5
24 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" |J S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 126 o | - 0 C> % | 8 78]
25 3-0 7-0" 0-13/4" [J S.C.W.D [PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 123 . } o 5 £
26 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" |K S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL |PAINT 122 h PR _ — = N o) O
27 3-0 7-0 0-13/4 K S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 109 NOTE: Yo54" MN. IF DOOR NOTE: X<36" MIN. [F Y00 ?é E —
28 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" |L S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL |PAINT 121 HAS CL OSER a2’ MN I Yo" g L <
29 3-0" 7-0" 0-13/4" [L S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 119 NOTE. Yot MN. 1= DOOR X 4 O > <
30 3-0 7 -0 0-13/4" |L S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 125 HAs d.ésaa ' g O ®) 3
31 3-0" 7 -0 0-13/4" |G S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT S T > N
32 3-0 7-0" 0-13/4" |G S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 8
(@) — |
33 3-0" 7-0" 0-13/4" |G S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 30 I'YP. ADA DOORS = Ly E Al L
34 3-0 7-0" 0-13/4" |G S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  [PAINT A601/ 3/16" = 1'-0" = E LLl =
35 3-0" 7 -0 0-13/4" [N S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT % (ad g <
% o v louvell  sow fem  louoeue o e v ] Z O F
2 i Ll - Rl RESISTANT GLASS IN PRE- 6.0 RESISTANT GLASS INSLiDING ~ [|=)| L oY pa
38 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" |L S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL |PAINT 129 : FIN. ALUM FRAME SET IN ]L ]L GLASS WINDOW UNIT (ALUM, ‘EJ > LL] al E
39 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" |H S.C.W.D [PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT /& EXISITING OVERHEAD DOOR - SET 32" A.F.F., IN PRE-FIN) o < = o
40 3-0" 7-0 0-13/4" || S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 1S OPENING _ NEW WALL OPENINGS. o T = i
41 6 -0 7-0 0-13/4" HM. PAINT HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 20 MIN. REUSED DOOR, SEE DEMO 2 o =
D PLAN N < A b
42 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" || S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL |PAINT BIRCH DOOR r-917) ‘. | i g = L IC_D
43 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" |l S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 138 BIRCH DOOR R R - o S gl > @) A
44 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" |H S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 135 BIRCH DOOR i &~ A 1 & =
45 3-0 7-0" 0-13/4" [L S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 135 BIRCH DOOR S - Z
46 3-0" 7-0" 0-13/4" || S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 135 BIRCH DOOR @ £ T =
47 3-0 7-0 0-13/4" [L S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. HOLLOW METAL  |PAINT 133 BIRCH DOOR E @) S
Ll {1 L] {1 N
A-N -N
ﬁS.C. WD. DOOR --SOLID C%RE WOOD DOOR HM -—HOTLOW METAL———  H.M.K.D. --HOLLOW METAL KNOCK DOWN ALUM. -~ ALUMINUM———F—S_F. --STOREFRONT: MTL. -—METAL—ﬁPRE-FIN. -+FACTORY STAIN PRE-FINISHED— g o
49 3-0 7-0 0°-13/4 i S.C.W.D |PRE-FIN. |HOLLOW METAL  |[PAINI | | | | 135 BIRCH DOOR =
o REVISION
1, DOOR TYPES 2 WINDOW TYPES g|| ¥ DECRIPTION | DATE
1 -0 (1] | ] (1] (1] | ] (1] c
72 AS01 1/4" = 1'-0 AS01 1/4" = 1'-0 g
5
EXIST. MTL ROLL-UP 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 e
DOOR TO BE RELOCATED G
u‘% John L. Bozarth
Il ALUM. STOREFRONT EXIT EXT. INSUL. MTL. DOORS INT. DOOR; SAME AS NO. C, S.C. WD. INT. PRE-FIN DOORS S.C. WD. INT. PRE-FIN DOORS ~ [|g|| Architect of Record
S Yy, N DOORS W/ PANIC BARS, CLOSERS W/ CLOSERS, PANIC BARS, KICK IN EXIST DOUBLE DOOR INT. e W/ CLOSERS AND PANIC BARS W/ CLOSERS AND LOCKS. 3| FL. AR 0006581
=} Y, ||l AND TEMP. INSUL. GLASS, IN PLATES, AND TEMP. INSUL. GLASS Y, OPENING. 20 MIN LABEL SRR AND KICK PLATES W/ HALF 20 MIN. LABEL @ DOORNO. 9 |||l 2017 Discovery Loop
o N NEW wALL = | 1 R VIEW PANELS IN NEW EXT. WALL 2| |- | R = | | R GLASS TEMP VIEW PANELS o | Panama City, FL 32405
P~ Nz ~ P~ N > OPENING ~ ~ P~ N > r~ cf| (850) 814-3394
\ / \ / \ / \ / E bozarJ l@gmall.com
M | | | | | | | i | 3
3
@ DOOR 1 DOOR 2 @ DOOR 3 @ DOOR 4, 41 @ DOORS 5,6,7 @ DOORS 8,9 S
3
S
NOTE: DOORS D-F ARE KNOCKDOWN FRAMES, C IS WELDED FRAME «
o
>
3-0 3-0 3-0 3-0 3-0 3-0 6-0 3.0 % 3.0 g
4 f\‘gl;] — 1 42 Drawn By:
0}
S.C. WD. PRE-FIN S.C. WD. PRE-FIN ] S.C. WD. PRE-FIN S.C. WD. PRE-FIN S.C. WD. PRE-FIN S.C. WD. PRE-FIN PRE-FIN MANUAL > ) S.C. WD. PRE-FIN E A. Reeves
p INT. DOOR W/ FULL p INT. DOOR W/ HALF " INT. DOOR W/ HALF INT. DOOR W/ PUSH INT. DOOR W/ CLOSERS INT. DOOR W/ LOCK & ROLL-UP MTL. DOOR ’ 7 INT. DOOR W/ FULL 9
_ TEMP. GLASS _ TEMP. GLASS PANEL ’ TEMP. GLASS PANEL PULL HARDWARE, CLOSER _ AND KICK PLATE AND _ < ‘ @ AV RM. 122 _ TEMP. GLASS W/ S
< < < < AND KICKPLATE LABEL: < PRIVACY LOCK: LABEL < < | SIDE LITE a
~ P ~ / ™~ % ™~ % "BOYS AND GIRLS" "~ % "TOILET" = % T ™ ) 2 DOOR AND WINDOW
< 7 7 S SCHEDULE
NE 1 & & =
N — 8
o
@ DOORS 10, 11, 31,32 @ DOORS 12, 13, 14, 15, @ DOORS 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 @ DOORS 24, 25 @ DOORS 26, 27 @ DOORS 28, 29, 30 @ DOOR 48 @ DOOR 35 =
33, 34 39 21, 22, 23, 36, 40, 42, 43, 37, 38, 39, 47
44, 45, 46 A6O 1
NOTE: DOORS G-L, M, N ARE KNOCKDOWN FRAMES
3/12/2025 5:07:56 PM




REVISION

# | DESCRIPTION DATE

John L. Bozarth
Architect of Record
FL. AR 0006581

2017 Discovery Loop
Panama City, FL 32405
(850) 814-3394
bozarjl@gmail.com

Drawn By:
A. Reeves

ROOM FINISH
SCHEDULE

FLOOR CEILING = C =
ROOM NO. ROOM NAME FINISH BASE FINISH | WALL MATERIAL | WALL FINISH | CEILING MATERIAL| TYPE | CEILING FINISH | CEILING HEIGHT COMMENTS 1. 2 WIDE UNFACED 6" FGLASS BATT INSULATION LAID ABOVE PERIMETER OF CEILING AT THIS SPACE, S —t —
W/ UNFACED FGLASS BATT SOUND INSULATION INSTALLED IN NEW STL. STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION. © o =
08 GYM 2. DROPPED CEILING AND WALL FASCIA CONSTRUCTION IN THIS SPACE. SEE ALSO REFLECTED CEILING .8
PLAN AND WALL TYPES DETAILS. 5
09 ELECTRICAL ROOM =
' ' — 3. 5/8" TYPEX GYP. BD. 1 HR. RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION TO BOTTOM OF ROOF DECK ABOVE. SEE 2
101 CORRIDOR LVT 6" COVE BASE _|5/8' GYP. BD. PAINT 2 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 12-0 1,3,6 ALSO LIFE SAFETY PLAN AND FLOOR PLAN. s m
102 HALLWAY LvVT 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 2 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0 1,6 4. SEE ALSO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR CASEWORK AND / OR TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES AND FIXTURES = P =
103 RECEPTION LVT 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 2 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0"TO12-0" |2,6 IN THIS SPACE. 5 =
104 OFFICE CARPET |6 COVE BASE |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0 1 5. SEE ALSO DETAILS ON RAISED PLATFORM AND STEPS CONSTRUCTION IN THIS SPACE. 7 —_— —
105 OFFICE CARPET  |6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0 1 6. 5/8 IMPACT RESISTANT GYP. BD. TO 4 - 0" AFF IN THIS SPACE. 2 = =
106 REHEARSAL T 6" COVE BASE |5/8" GYP. BD. BAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 7.0 136 7. 2I;ZEAI_3I’_LIA"\II:II_ ED:E;L FOR LAYOUT OF CARPET BAND #2 AT PERIMETER OF THIS SPACE WITH CARPET g —
107 NURSERY LVT 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 2 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0° 1,4,6 ' 5 —
108 NURSERY LVT 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 2 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0 1,4,6 CEILING TYPES: S LA <
109 TODDLERS LVT 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 2 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0" 1,4,6 £
110 TODDLERS LVT 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 2 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0 1,4,6 #1 SUSPENDED CLG. SUPPORT GRID WITH 2X2' CLG. TILE. 5
111 CLASSROOM CARPET 6" COVE BASE 5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9.0 1,6 #2 5/8" SMOOTH-FINISHED 5/8" GYP. BD. WITH FLAT WHITE PAINT, SUPPORTED BY STL. STUD CLG. oé
112 CLASSROOM CARPET  |6"COVEBASE |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 90" 1,6 JOISTS AT 2°0.C. £
113 CLASSROOM CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0" 1,6 PAINTED WALL FINISHES =
114 CLASSROOM CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0" 1,6 s
115 CLASSROOM CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0" 1,6 1. EGG SHELL LATEX “l| Desian - Build Contractor
116 CLASSROOM CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0" 1,6 2. SATIN LATEX = S
117 SPECIAL NEEDS CARPET  [6' COVE BASE  [5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0 1,6 3. SEMI-GLOSS LATEX 5 730 Weet 5th Street
118 STORAGE CARPET  |6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 3 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0" e I aeé].ty = 39401
119 STORAGE LVT 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 3 5/8" GYP. BD. 2 PAINTED 9-0" > (850) 215-5540
120 AV CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0" 4 2
121 GATHERING ROOM CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 2 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0"TO14'-0" |1,2,5,6,7 - 12 CLG. HEIGHT AT CIRCULAR SOFFIT g
122 BATH TILE TILE 5/8"M.R. GYP. BD.  |PAINT 3 5/8" M.R. GYP. BD. |2 PAINTED 9-0" 4,6 = w
123 BOYS TILE TILE 5/8"M.R. GYP. BD.  |PAINT 3 5/8" M.R. GYP. BD. |2 PAINTED 9-0" 1,4 - ALL WALL HEIGHT: 6. 5 Z
124 GIRLS TILE TILE 5/8"M.R. GYP. BD.  |PAINT 3 5/8" M.R. GYP. BD. |2 PAINTED 9-0" 1,4 - ALL WALL HEIGHT: 6. of @)
125 JANITOR TILE TILE 5/8"M.R. GYP. BD.  |PAINT 3 5/8" M.R. GYP. BD. |2 PAINTED 9-0 4 o b= |:
126 VESTIBULE LVT 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 2 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0" <) <
127 ADULT CLASSROOM CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0" NEW STL. STUD WALL CONST 1. TO SUBDIVIDE EXIST SPACE 1 0O >
128 ADULT CLASSROOM CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. 9-0" NEW STL. STUD WALL 1. CONST TO DIVIDE EXIST. SPACE g1 0O 0 §
129 VESTIBULE CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. MATCH EXISTING  |NEW 4" STL. STUD WALL CONST TO DIVIDE EXIST. SPACE 1. S T > S
130 CONSELING CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. MATCH EXISTING  |NEW 4" STL. STUD WALL CONST TO DIVIDE EXIST. SPACE 1. g i< “
131 CONSELING CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. MATCH EXISTING |NEW 4" STL. STUD WALL CONST TO DIVIDE EXIST. SPACE 1. 2 j v — T
132 PRAYER CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. MATCH EXISTING | NEW 4" STL. STUD WALL CONST TO DIVIDE EXIST. SPACE 1. = W =
133 STG CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 2 5/8" GYP. BD. 2 PAINTED MATCH EXISTING  |NEW 6" STL. STUD WALL CONST TO EXPAND EXIST. SPACE £ = @ vnn Y
134 TOILET ROOM EXISTING  |EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING  |EXISTING MATCH EXISTING 2 - O < =t
135 CORRIDOR CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. MATCH EXISTING |1 A= I =
136 PASTOR STUDY CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. MATCH EXISTING |1 g > o 2
137 YOUTH OFFICE CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. MATCH EXISTING |1 gl < Ll : -
138 YOUTH BREAK OUT ROOM CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. MATCH EXISTING  |1,6 - = i
139 YOUTH BREAK OUT ROOM CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. MATCH EXISTING  |1,6 > Z =
140 STG LVT 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 3 5/8" GYP. BD. 2 PAINTED MATCH EXISTING ~ |NEW 4" STL. STUD WALL CONST TO SUB- DIVIDE EXIST. SPACE 5| < <
141 OFFICE CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. MATCH EXISTING  |NEW 4" STL. STUD WALL CONST TO SUB- DIVIDE EXIST. SPACE 1. g = L 5
142 OFFICE CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. MATCH EXISTING  |NEW 4" STL. STUD WALL CONST TO SUB- DIVIDE EXIST. SPACE 1. g > O A
143 OFFICE CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. MATCH EXISTING  |NEW 4" STL. STUD WALL CONST TO SUB- DIVIDE EXIST. SPACE 1. A — X =z
144 RECEPTION CARPET 6" COVE BASE  |5/8" GYP. BD. PAINT 1 ACT 1 PRE-FIN. MATCH EXISTING  |NEW 4" STL. STUD WALL CONST TO SUB- DIVIDE EXIST. SPACE 1. S ) é
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